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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2025 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13 Larry D. Long 22-20010 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss

Rita M. Long (66); debtors’ response (67)
PRO SE
13 Amber L. Taylor 25-10055 Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause (28, 1)

PRO SE
13 Richard B. Montgomery 22-10111 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss

Pamela B. Montgomery (32)

WOOD



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

13 Scott M. Clark
Amy D. Clark

CARRUTHERS

13 John D. Miller

CARRUTHERS
BAKER

Adv Barbara Stalzer, Trustee
V.

Synergy Holdings, LLC,

et al.

MARTIN
PRO SE

Adv Lance P. Martin, Trustee
V.

Monte C. Sims and

Donna J. Sims, et al.

MARTIN

WOODMAN/MOORE
SAINTSING

13 Jodi M. Clayton

MOSLEY

18-10441

19-10438

23-1005
Ch7
21-10164

25-1000
Ch7
23-10010

23-10094

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (62)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for hardship
discharge (64)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (40);
response [JP Morgan Chase Bank,
National Association] (3/25/25 doc)

9th continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion
to extend deadline to file pre-trial order
(27)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to approve
settlement (19, 18); response [Regions
Bank] (22, 20)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review
(53)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Crawford L. Mackey
Kimie J. Mackey

MOSLEY

7 Mastery Systems
International, Inc.

CRONQUIST
MAYS, TR.

13 Michael G. James
Donna S. James

CRONQUIST
PROSSER

13 Jerry L. Gravley
Sarah E. Gravley

CRONQUIST
ZWEIG

13 John L. Sparks
Stacia L. Sparks

25-20001

24-10167

24-10196

25-10019

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for en banc
hearing (15); debtors’ response (16)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(10)

3rd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC]
(15, 14)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (19, 14)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [TD Bank, N.A.] (15, 9)

CONSENT ORDER CIRCULATING

22-10152

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(20)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
settlement (21); Trustee’s response (23)
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15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Charles R. Thomas, Jr.

Rita D. Thomas

13 Paul M. Creson

13 William S. Orr
Ammie R. Orr

13 Allison O. Rogers
Shawn W. Rogers

PITTS
PRO SE

13 Larry E. Carver
Regina A. Carver

22-20006

20-10130

23-10075

19-10250

20-20048

21-10208

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(34)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (28)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (42)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (54)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to sell property free and clear of
liens (62, 56)

Hearing on female debtor’s motion to
bifurcate (36); Trustee’s response (39)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(45)



20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

13 Joshua L. McKinney

13 Evan N. Kelley, Jr.

MOORE
NAVE

13 Timothy Sifuentes
Natalie H. Sifuentes

23-10092

23-10110

24-10132

22-10105

23-10050

24-10018

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(27)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(44)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (45)

4th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB] (35); debtor’s response (36)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (22)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Stephen Christopher Moore] (26)



26)

27)

28)

29)

13 Geneva M. Gaskill

13 Mark R. Lanning
Cindy J. Lanning

MOORE
BARCO

24-10078

25-10011

25-10028

25-10039

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(20)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss 11, 10, 5)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss (9)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [First Citizens Bank & Trust
Company] (9, 3)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025

9:30 a.m.

11 PMHB, LLC 25-10038

O'DEA/GARRETT

MAYS

Adv WBLSPOI, LLC 24-1002
v Ch11

Tommy W. Wilson, etal.  24-10109

PETTIT
WRIGHT

Hearing on motion to reconsider order
appointing unsecured creditors’ committee
[State Bank of Texas] (26, 25)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for default
judgment, or in the alternative, motion for
summary judgment (15)



3) 11 Tommy W. Wilson 24-10109

WRIGHT
MAYS, TR.
GRAY
SRNIK
SAINTSING
PETTIT
ABEL
PORTNER

2nd continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11, Subchapter V plan (94, 59, 58,
56, 35, 33); objection [Eastern Funding
LLC] (48); objection [Rocket Mortgage,
LLC] (70); objection [NewLane Finance
Company] (79); objection [WBL SPO I,
LLC] (80); objection [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (83); Trustee’s objection
(111, 84); objection [USA/IRS] (109)

Continued hearing on motion to convert or
dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator]
(81)
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
May 19, 22, or 23, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



