### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

\*\*\*\*\*

**5-20-2025** \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	TUESDAY, MAY 20, 2025			Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (66); debtors' response (67)
	PRO	SE		
2)	13	Amber L. Taylor	25-10055	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause $(28, 1)$
	PRO	SE		
	<del></del>			
3)	13	Richard B. Montgomery Pamela B. Montgomery	22-10111	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (32)
	WOO	OD .		

4)	13	Scott M. Clark Amy D. Clark	18-10441	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (62)  Hearing on debtors' motion for hardship discharge (64)
	CARI	RUTHERS		
5)	13	John D. Miller	19-10438	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (40); response [JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association] (3/25/25 doc)
	CARI BAKI	RUTHERS ER		
6)	Adv	Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Synergy Holdings, LLC, et al.	23-1005 Ch 7 21-10164	9 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend deadline to file pre-trial order (27)
	MAR PRO			
7)	Adv	Lance P. Martin, Trustee v. Monte C. Sims and Donna J. Sims, et al.	25-1000 Ch 7 23-10010	Hearing on Trustee's motion to approve settlement ( <u>19</u> , <u>18</u> ); response [Regions Bank] (22, 20)
		TIN DMAN/MOORE TSING		
8)	13	Jodi M. Clayton	23-10094	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (53)
	MOS	LEY		

9)	13	Crawford L. Mackey Kimie J. Mackey	25-20001	Hearing on Trustee's motion for <i>en banc</i> hearing (15); debtors' response (16)
	MOS	SLEY		
10)	7	Mastery Systems International, Inc.	24-10167	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (10)
		NQUIST (S, TR.		
11)	13	Michael G. James Donna S. James	24-10196	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Teal Holdings LLC] (15, 14)
				$2^{nd}$ continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (19, 14)
		NQUIST SSER		
12)	13	Jerry L. Gravley Sarah E. Gravley	25-10019	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [TD Bank, N.A.] ( <u>15</u> , 9)
	CRO ZWE	ONQUIST SIG	CONSENT	ORDER CIRCULATING
13)	13	 John L. Sparks	22-10152	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss
		Stacia L. Sparks		(20)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement (21); Trustee's response (23)
	HAY	,		

14)	13	Charles R. Thomas, Jr. Rita D. Thomas	22-20006	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
	HAY			
15)	13	Wayne W. Bastedo	20-10130	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (28)
	HAY			
16)	13	Paul M. Creson	23-10075	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (42)
	HAY			
17)	13	William S. Orr Ammie R. Orr	19-10250	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (54)
				Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to sell property free and clear of liens (62, 56)
	PITTS			
18)	13	Allison O. Rogers Shawn W. Rogers	20-20048	Hearing on female debtor's motion to bifurcate (36); Trustee's response (39)
	PITTS PRO			
19)	13	Larry E. Carver Regina A. Carver	21-10208	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (45)
	PITTS	S		

20)	13	Joshua L. McKinney	23-10092	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (27)
	PITTS	5		
21)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
	PITTS			
22)	13	James L. Herbert, II	24-10132	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)
	PITTS	S		
23)	13	Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (45)
	MOO	PRE		
24)	13	Evan N. Kelley, Jr.	23-10050	4th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (35); debtor's response (36)
	MOO NAV			
25)	13	Timothy Sifuentes Natalie H. Sifuentes	24-10018	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (22)
				Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Stephen Christopher Moore] (26)
	MOO	RE		

26)	13	Geneva M. Gaskill	24-10078	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (20)	
	MOC	DRE			
27)	13	Jacqueline L. Shelton	25-10011	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss <u>11</u> , 10, 5)	
	MOC	DRE			
28)	13	Madison D. Parker	25-10028	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (9)	
	MOC	DRE			
29)	13	Mark R. Lanning Cindy J. Lanning	25-10039	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First Citizens Bank & Trust Company] (9, 3)	
	MOC BAR(				

\*\*\*\*\*\*

**5-21-2025** \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

# WEDNESDAY, MAY 21, 2025

# 9:30 a.m.

1)	11	PMHB, LLC	25-10038	Hearing on motion to reconsider order appointing unsecured creditors' committee [State Bank of Texas] (26, 25)
	O'DE MAY	A/GARRETT S		
2)	Adv	WBL SPO I, LLC v. Tommy W. Wilson, et al.	24-1002 Ch 11 24-10109	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for default judgment, or in the alternative, motion for summary judgment (15)
	PETT WRIC			

2<sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11, Subchapter V plan (94, 59, <u>58</u>, 56, 35, <u>33</u>); objection [Eastern Funding LLC] (48); objection [Rocket Mortgage, LLC] (70); objection [NewLane Finance Company] (79); objection [WBL SPO I, LLC] (80); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (83); Trustee's objection (111, 84); objection [USA/IRS] (109)

Continued hearing on motion to convert or dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (81)

WRIGHT
MAYS, TR.
GRAY
SRNIK
SAINTSING
PETTIT
ABEL
PORTNER

\_\_\_\_\_



# George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For May 19, 22, or 23, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.